
UNIVERSITI MALAYSIA PAHANG 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

2020/2021 ACADEMIC SESSION  
 

PRELIMINARY SEMESTER (DIPLOMA) 
 

ACTIVITIES DURATION DATE 

Online Registration of New Students’ 5 Day 20 July 2020 to 25 July 2020  
Students’ Registration At The Hostel 1 Day 1 August 2020 (Saturday) 
Students Orientation Day 2 Day 1 August 2020 to 2 August 2020 (Saturday and Sunday) 
Lecture  8 Weeks 3 August 2020 (Monday) to 25 September 2020 (Friday) 

Examination 1 Week 28 September 2020 (Monday) to 4 October 2020 (Sunday) 
 

• Birthday of KDYMM Sultan Pahang - 30 July 2020 (Thursday). 

• Eid al-Adha 1441H - 31 July 2020 (Friday). 
 

 
SEMESTER I 

 
ACTIVITIES DURATION DATE 

Registration of New Students 1 Day 14 October 2020 (Wednesday) 

Orientation Week  4 Day 15 October 2020 to 18 October 2020 (Thursday to Sunday) 

Lecture 13 Weeks 19 October 2020 (Monday) to 15 January 2021 (Friday) 
Study Week  1 Weeks 16 January 2021 (Saturday) to 24 January 2021 (Friday) 

Examination 2 Weeks 25 January 2021 (Monday) to 7 February 2021 (Sunday) 
 

• Semester Break - 8 February 2021 (Monday) to 28 February 2021 (Sunday). 

• Orientation Week - 15 October to 18 October 2020 (Thursday to Sunday). 

• Registration of new students for Degree Program (Appeal) – 26 October 2020 (Monday). 

• Deepavali - 14 November 2020 (Saturday). 

• Christmas - 25 December 2020 (Friday). 

• New Year 2021 - 1 January 2021 (Friday). 
 
 

SEMESTER II 
 

ACTIVITIES DURATION DATE 

Registration of Degree Students  
(February Intake) 

1 Day 26 February 2021 (Friday) 
 

Orientation Day 2 Day 26 February  - 27 February 2021 (Friday and Saturday) 
Lecture  13 Weeks 1 March 2021 (Monday) to 4 June 2021 (Friday) 
Study Week  1 Weeks 7 June 2021 (Saturday) to 13 June 2021 (Sunday) 
Examination 2 Weeks 14 June 2021 (Monday) to 27 June 2021 (Sunday) 

 

• Orientation Day - 26 to 27 February 2021 (Friday to Sunday). 

• Nuzul Al-Quran - 29 April 2021 (Thursday). 

• Labour Day - 1 May 2021 (Saturday). 

• Hol Pahang & Wesak Day - 7 May 2021 (Friday). 

• Eid al Fitr 1442H - 13 to 14 May 2021 (Thursday to Friday). 
 
 

SHORT SEMESTER 
 

ACTIVITIES DURATION DATE 

Course Registration  2 Days 1 July 2021 (Thursday) to 2 July 2021 (Friday) 

Lecture  7 Weeks 5 July  2021 (Monday) to 20 August 2021 (Friday) 

Examination 1 Week 23 August 2021 (Monday) to 29 August 2021 (Friday) 
 

• Eid al-Adha 1442H - 20 July 2020 (Tuesday). 

• Awal Muharram 1443H - 10 August 2021 (Tuesday). 
 

Notes : 

• Academic Calendar 2020/2021 has been decided at the 160th Senate Meeting No. 3/2020 on 1 April 2020.  

• This academic calendar is subject to change (if any) which will be notified by the University. 

 


